Yale School of Music MMA

Royal Academy of Music
Oxford University

Chamber coaches:
MAPerf (1st class, DipRAM)
BAMus (1st class, Gibbs Prize)

Charlie Lovell-Jones

Email: clovelljonesviolin@gmail.com

EDUCATION

Augustin Hadelich

Ani Kavafian; Boris Slutsky; Nina Lee
Rodney Friend (studied 2011-2022 incl.)
See above

2022-2024
2022-2024
2020-2022
2017-2020

¢ Ida Kavafian 2022; Tai Murray 2022; Leonidas Kavakos 2021; James Ehnes, Pinchas Zukermann 2020; Vadim Repin,
Anne-Sophie Mutter, Menahem Pressler 2018; Gyorgy Pauk 2016, 2013; Yuzuko Horigome 2014, 2013; Ida Haendel 2012

*  Friend (2020) and Cambridge (2012-2017) International Violin Academies; Residart Horigome in Italia Festival (2014)

Concerts and Recordings

Duo Recitals

L. v. Beethoven, Triple Concerto
M. Bruch, Violin Concerto No.1
A. Kernis, Bright Abyss

R. Gipps, Violin Concerto

F. Mendelssohn, Violin Concerto
M. Tippett, Fantasia Concertante
J. Brahms, Violin Concerto

A. Vivaldi, The Four Seasons

R. Vaughan-Williams, ‘The Lark Ascending’

J. S. Bach, Violin Concerto No.1

W. Walton, Violin Concerto

J. Brahms, Violin Concerto
J. Sibelius, Humoresques Opp. 87, 89
M. Bruch, Scottish Fantasy

J. Brahms, Double Concerto

A. Berg, Violin Concerto

L. v. Beethoven, Violin Concerto
A. Glazunov, Violin Concerto

B. Britten, Violin Concerto

K. Jenkins, Violin Concerto
S. Prokofiev, Violin Concerto No.1

P. I. Tchaikovsky, Violin Concerto

B. Britten, Double Concerto

M. Tippett, Fantasia Concertante

P. Maxwell-Davies, Violin Concerto No.1

E. Elgar, Violin Concerto

C. Lovell-Jones, ‘Cariad Cyntaf’

(with Rebecca Evans Soprano)

F. Mendelssohn, Violin Concerto

M. Bruch, Violin Concerto No.1

R. Vaughan-Williams, ‘Concerto Accademico’

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Sinfonia of London (concertmaster)

Festspiele Mecklenburg-Vorpommern; Beaminster Festival
Orchestra of St John’s

New Bristol Sinfonia

Piano Trio Recording

BBC Philharmonic (recording)

Hertford Symphony Orchestra

Sinfonia of London (soloist)

Corinthian Chamber; South East London Orchestras

London Concertante tour (play-directed; p-d)

The Nidum Ensemble, South Wales tour

Cambridge International String Academy Orchestra
Sinfonietta Cracovia; London Concertante (p-d); Yale Chamber
Orchestra De Cymru; London Concertante (p-d)

BBC NOW (live and broadcast BBC Radio 3);

NCOGSB (Royal Festival Hall)

London Concertante (play-directed)

Yamagata Symphony Orchestra

Sinfonia of London (performed and recorded); Haydn Chamber;
City of Southampton Orchestras

Campanella Orchestra

Reading Symphony Orchestra

Sinfonietta Cracovia

CBSO Youth; New Haven Civic Orchestras

National Children’s Orchestra of Great Britain

Orchestra of St John’s, with cellist Yoanna Prodanova

Noord Nederlands Orkest

South East London Orchestra

Isle of Wight Symphony Orchestra

Winchester Symphony Orchestra

Westminster Philharmonic Orchestra

BBC NOW (live radio broadcast; TV recording BBC Centenary)
Lambeth; Campanella Orchestras

Sendai Philharmonic Orchestra; Oxford University Sinfonietta
Oxford County Youth; City of Southampton Orchestras
Royal Academy of Music Symphony Orchestra

Oxford University Sinfonietta

Westminster Philharmonic Orchestra

Isle of Wight Symphony Orchestra

Bristol Symphony Orchestra;

BBC NOW, broadcast live BBC Radio Wales

Young Musicians’ Symphony; Bishops’ Stortford Orchestras
Symphonica Tywi; Cardiff Sinfonietta; BBC NOW (2014)
Silk Street Sinfonia (play-directed)

2024-25
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

2023; 2024
(2015)
(2012)
2024
(2023)
(2017; 2018)
(2014)
2024
(2019)
2024

(2023)
2024

2024

2023
(2011)
2023

2023

2023

2023

2023
(2018)
2017; 2022
2021
(2019)
2021

2021

2019

2019

2018

2018
(2017)
2015; 2018
2017

2016



F. Waxman, ‘Carmen Fantasy’

H. Wieniawski, ‘Scherzo Tarantella’

Duo Recitals

Piano Trio Recitals
String Quartet Recital
Solo Recital

Duo Recitals

Solo Recital
Piano Trio Recitals

Duo Recitals
Unaccompanied Recital
Debut Album Recording
Duo Recitals

Duo and Piano Trio Recitals

Duo Recitals

Ensemble Isis, Leader and Soloist
Duo Recitals

Sinfonia of London
London Concertante
Yale Philharmonia
Welsh Pops Orchestra

Royal Academy of Music Symphony Orchestra

Oxford University Sinfonietta
John Wilson Orchestra

RTE Concert Orchestra
English Chamber Orchestra

Konzerthaus Berlin; Yale MMA Year 2; College Music; Whitney
Center Hamden

Mill Hill Music Club

Yale Vista Concert Series

Concord Conservatory of Music

1901 Arts; Hoddesdon; Stansted Music Clubs; Yale MMA Year 1;
Whitney Center Hamden

MIT Media Lab Spring Meeting

Pavilion Road Knightsbridge; Music in Norwich; Razumovsky
Academy; Stapleford Granary

Cowbridge Music Festival; Royal Academy of Music (x2)

Lower Machen Music; Margam Orangery

Linn Records

Bloomsbury Festival, West Wight Arts Association, Leatherhead
Methodist Church, Southwark Cathedral, High Barnet Chamber
Music Festival, Andermatt Music Festival Switzerland

Termly recitals for seven different Oxford College Music Societies
Termly for different Oxford College Music Societies

Arts Council of Wales ‘Night Out’ Scheme; Hertford Music Club
Oxford University’s Contemporary Music Ensemble

Concerts at the Crossroads Recital Series, Cardiff

Hertford International Concert Series; Beaminster Music Festival
Cowbridge and Llandeilo Music Festivals

Tenby and Machynlleth Music Festivals

Concertmaster (since 2021)
Director and Soloist
Concertmaster
Concertmaster
Concertmaster
Concertmaster

Section player

AWARDS

* Royal Academy of Music (RAM) - Bicentenary Graduate Prize and Strings Postgraduate Prize
* Funding Awards - Hattori Foundation, Drake Calleja Trust, and Countess of Munster Musical Trust

Winner - John Fussell Trust Award

Audience Prize - Royal Academy of Music Bicentenary Prize at Wigmore Hall

Bicentenary Scholarship (the RAM’s most prestigious scholarship)

Competitor - Joseph Joachim International Violin Competition (withdrew to lead Sinfonia of London)
Semi-Finalist - Shanghai Isaac Stern International Violin Competition

Beare’s International Violin Society Artist

Winner - Harriet Cohen Memorial Music Award (for British musicians aged 18-30)

Semi-Finalist - Sendai International Music Competition, Violin Category

Christ Church Summer Bursary, William Gurney Travel Prize, Joan Conway Fund - Career-travel awards
Christ Church Prize Scholarship; William Ewald Instrumental Exhibition Award

1st Prize nine times consecutive - Urdd Eisteddfod Solo String Competition

1st Prize five times - Urdd Eisteddfod Solo Piano and Chamber Group Competitions

1st Prize three times - Urdd Eisteddfod Instrumental Duo Competition

String Category Finalist - BBC Young Musician of the Year 2016

1st Prize - Urdd Eisteddfod Under 25 Composer’s Medal

1st Overall Junior Instrumental Prize, ‘The Blue Ribband’ - The National Eisteddfod

ABRSM Chamber and Innovation Awards - National Festival of Music For Youth

1st Prize - Gregynog Young Musician of the Year

National Children’s Orchestra of Great Britain (NCOGB): Leverhulme Scholarship, Best Audition Awards
1st Prize - Rotary Young Musician of the Year

2015
2014

2024

2024
2024
2024
2023

2023
2022

2022
2022
2022
2021

2018-2020
2018-2019
2019
2017-18
2015; 2018
2017

2015

2013

2019-Present
2023-Present
2022-24
2022
2020-2022
2018-2020
2013-2019

2022
2020-2022
2022
2022
2020-2022
2021
2021
2020
2020
2019
2019
2017
2009-2017
2009-2017
2015-2017
2016
2015
2014
2011; 2014
2013
2011; 2012
2011
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