Charlie Lovell-Jones

Email: clovelljonesviolin@gmail.com

EDUCATION

2022-2024 2022-2024

2020-2022 2017-2020

DEGREES AND TEACHERS

Yale School of Music	MMA	Augustin Hadelich
	Chamber coaches:	Ani Kavafian; Boris Slutsky; Nina Lee
Royal Academy of Music	MAPerf (1st class, DipRAM)	Rodney Friend (studied 2011-2022 incl.)
Oxford University	BAMus (1st class, Gibbs Prize)	See above

MASTERCLASSES

 Ida Kavafian 2022; Tai Murray 2022; Leonidas Kavakos 2021; James Ehnes, Pinchas Zukermann 2020; Vadim Repin, Anne-Sophie Mutter, Menahem Pressler 2018; György Pauk 2016, 2013; Yuzuko Horigome 2014, 2013; Ida Haendel 2012 FESTIVALS, COURSES, ACADEMIES

• Friend (2020) and Cambridge (2012-2017) International Violin Academies; Residart Horigome in Italia Festival (2014)

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

<u>PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE</u>				
UPCOMING		2024.25		
Concerts and Recordings	Sinfonia of London (concertmaster)	2024-25		
Duo Recitals	Festspiele Mecklenburg-Vorpommern; Beaminster Festival	2025		
L. v. Beethoven, Triple Concerto	Orchestra of St John's	2025		
M. Bruch, Violin Concerto No.1	New Bristol Sinfonia	2025		
A. Kernis, Bright Abyss	Piano Trio Recording	2024		
R. Gipps, Violin Concerto	BBC Philharmonic (recording)	2024		
F. Mendelssohn, Violin Concerto	Hertford Symphony Orchestra	2024		
M. Tippett, Fantasia Concertante	Sinfonia of London (soloist)	2024		
J. Brahms, Violin Concerto	Corinthian Chamber; South East London Orchestras	2024		
CONCERTO				
A. Vivaldi, The Four Seasons	London Concertante tour (play-directed; p-d)	2023; 2024		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	The Nidum Ensemble, South Wales tour	(2015)		
	Cambridge International String Academy Orchestra	(2012)		
R. Vaughan-Williams, 'The Lark Ascending'	Sinfonietta Cracovia; London Concertante (p-d); Yale Chamber	2024		
	Orchestra De Cymru; London Concertante (p-d)	(2023)		
	BBC NOW (live and broadcast BBC Radio 3);	(2017; 2018)		
	NCOGB (Royal Festival Hall)	(2014)		
J. S. Bach, Violin Concerto No.1	London Concertante (play-directed)	2024		
,	Yamagata Symphony Orchestra	(2019)		
W. Walton, Violin Concerto	Sinfonia of London (performed and recorded); Haydn Chamber;	2024		
	City of Southampton Orchestras			
	Campanella Orchestra	(2023)		
J. Brahms, Violin Concerto	Reading Symphony Orchestra	2024		
J. Sibelius, Humoresques Opp. 87, 89	Sinfonietta Cracovia	2024		
M. Bruch, Scottish Fantasy	CBSO Youth; New Haven Civic Orchestras	2023		
	National Children's Orchestra of Great Britain	(2011)		
J. Brahms, Double Concerto	Orchestra of St John's, with cellist Yoanna Prodanova	2023		
A. Berg, Violin Concerto	Noord Nederlands Orkest	2023		
L. v. Beethoven, Violin Concerto	South East London Orchestra	2023		
A. Glazunov, Violin Concerto	Isle of Wight Symphony Orchestra	2023		
B. Britten, Violin Concerto	Winchester Symphony Orchestra	2023		
,	Westminster Philharmonic Orchestra	(2018)		
K. Jenkins, Violin Concerto	BBC NOW (live radio broadcast; TV recording BBC Centenary)	2017; 2022		
S. Prokofiev, Violin Concerto No.1	Lambeth; Campanella Orchestras	2021		
<i>,</i>	Sendai Philharmonic Orchestra; Oxford University Sinfonietta	(2019)		
P. I. Tchaikovsky, Violin Concerto	Oxford County Youth; City of Southampton Orchestras	2021		
B. Britten, Double Concerto	Royal Academy of Music Symphony Orchestra	2021		
M. Tippett, Fantasia Concertante	Oxford University Sinfonietta	2019		
P. Maxwell-Davies, Violin Concerto No.1	Westminster Philharmonic Orchestra	2019		
E. Elgar, Violin Concerto	Isle of Wight Symphony Orchestra	2018		
C. Lovell-Jones, 'Cariad Cyntaf'	Bristol Symphony Orchestra;	2018		
(with Rebecca Evans Soprano)	BBC NOW, broadcast live BBC Radio Wales	(2017)		
F. Mendelssohn, Violin Concerto	Young Musicians' Symphony; Bishops' Stortford Orchestras	2015; 2018		
M. Bruch, Violin Concerto No.1	Symphonica Tywi; Cardiff Sinfonietta; BBC NOW (2014)	2017		
R. Vaughan-Williams, 'Concerto Accademico'	Silk Street Sinfonia (play-directed)	2016		
5		-		

F. Waxman, 'Carmen Fantasy'	RTE Concert Orchestra	2015
H. Wieniawski, 'Scherzo Tarantella'	English Chamber Orchestra	2014
SOLO AND CHAMBER		
Duo Recitals	Konzerthaus Berlin; Yale MMA Year 2; College Music; Whitney	2024
Piano Trio Recitals	Center Hamden Mill Hill Music Club	2024
String Quartet Recital	Yale Vista Concert Series	2024 2024
Solo Recital	Concord Conservatory of Music	2024 2024
Duo Recitals	1901 Arts; Hoddesdon; Stansted Music Clubs; Yale MMA Year 1;	2024
	Whitney Center Hamden	2025
Solo Recital	MIT Media Lab Spring Meeting	2023
Piano Trio Recitals	Pavilion Road Knightsbridge; Music in Norwich; Razumovsky	2022
	Academy; Stapleford Granary	
Duo Recitals	Cowbridge Music Festival; Royal Academy of Music (x2)	2022
Unaccompanied Recital	Lower Machen Music; Margam Orangery	2022
Debut Album Recording	Linn Records	2022
Duo Recitals	Bloomsbury Festival, West Wight Arts Association, Leatherhead	2021
	Methodist Church, Southwark Cathedral, High Barnet Chamber	
	Music Festival, Andermatt Music Festival Switzerland	2010 2020
	Termly recitals for seven different Oxford College Music Societies	2018-2020
Duo and Piano Trio Recitals	Termly for different Oxford College Music Societies	2018-2019
Duo Recitals	Arts Council of Wales 'Night Out' Scheme; Hertford Music Club	2019
Ensemble Isis, Leader and Soloist	Oxford University's Contemporary Music Ensemble	2017-18
Duo Recitals	Concerts at the Crossroads Recital Series, Cardiff	2015; 2018
	Hertford International Concert Series; Beaminster Music Festival	
	Cowbridge and Llandeilo Music Festivals	2015 2013
ORCHESTRAL	Tenby and Machynlleth Music Festivals	2013
	Conservation (cines 2021)	2010 Durant
Sinfonia of London	Concertmaster (since 2021)	2019-Present
London Concertante Yale Philharmonia	Director and Soloist Concertmaster	2023-Present 2022-24
Welsh Pops Orchestra	Concertmaster	2022-24 2022
Royal Academy of Music Symphony Orchestra	Concertmaster	2022-2022
Oxford University Sinfonietta	Concertmaster	2018-2020
John Wilson Orchestra	Section player	2013-2020
John Whison Orenesitu		2015 2017
	AWARDS	2022
	nary Graduate Prize and Strings Postgraduate Prize	2022
	e Calleja Trust, and Countess of Munster Musical Trust	2020-2022
vvinner - John Fussen Hust Awaru		2022
Addience I fize - Royal Academy of Music		2022
Dicentenary Senotarship (the KAWI S most		2020-2022 2021
	Competition - Joseph Joachini International Violin Competition (withdrew to lead Sintonia of London)	
 Beare's International Violin Society Artist 		2021 2020
 Winner - Harriet Cohen Memorial Music Av 		2020
		2020
 Semi-Finalist - Sendai International Music Competition, Violin Category Christ Church Summer Bursary, William Gurney Travel Prize, Joan Conway Fund - Career-travel awards 		2019
 Christ Church Prize Scholarship; William Ewald Instrumental Exhibition Award 		2017
 1st Prize nine times consecutive - Urdd Eisteddfod Solo String Competition 		2009-2017
• 1st Prize five times - Urdd Eisteddfod Solo Piano and Chamber Group Competitions		2009-2017
 1st Prize three times - Urdd Eisteddfod Instrumental Duo Competition 		2015-2017
• String Category Finalist - BBC Young Musician of the Year 2016		
• 1st Prize - Urdd Eisteddfod Under 25 Comp		2016 2015
 1st Overall Junior Instrumental Prize, 'The Blue Ribband' - The National Eisteddfod 		
ABRSM Chamber and Innovation Awards - National Festival of Music For Youth		
1st Prize - Gregynog Young Musician of the Year		
• National Children's Orchestra of Great Britain (NCOGB): Leverhulme Scholarship, Best Audition Awards		
• 1st Prize - Rotary Young Musician of the Ye	ar	2011